THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 37-75

BEING A BY-LAW FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPOINTING A FIRE CHIEF FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS Section 377 (58) of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1960, provides for the appointment of such officers and servants as may be necessary and

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay at its regular meeting held Monday, March 10, 1975 authorized by Resolution No. 53 the appointment of Mr. A. F. Wharram as Fire Chief and it is deemed necessary therefore to ratify the said appointment by By-law.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Alan F. Wharram be and is hereby appointed Fire Chief for the Corporation of the City of North Bay effective as of the 1st day of May 1975.
- 2. That By-law No. 41-71 of the Corporation of the City of North Bay be and is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF MARCH 1975.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 7TH DAY OF APRIL 1975.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 7TH DAY OF APRIL 1975.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK